CH \$165.00 481370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name change for Reg. Nos. 3524764, 3285345 and 3285344 previously recorded on Reel 005745 Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change of Reg. No. 4813767 and 4760580, and Ser. Nos. 86699991, 86538556, 86538496 and 86538382.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collective Digital Studio, LP		01/29/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Studio71, LP	
Street Address:	Suite 1050, 8383 Wilshire Blvd.	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4813767	BIRDS + ACES
Registration Number:	4760580	NODE STUDIOS
Serial Number:	86699991	CDS
Serial Number:	86538556	CDS SPHERE
Serial Number:	86538496	NATURAL BORN PRANKSTERS
Serial Number:	86538382	PRANK WEEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: docketing@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Mandell

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Ste 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam D. Mandell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0344

SIGNATURE:	/adm/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Incorrect Change of Name#page1.tif		
source=Incorrect Change of Name#page2.tif		
source=Incorrect Change of Name#page3.tif		
source=Incorrect Change of Name#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0345

CH \$240.00 49049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COLLECTIVE DIGITAL STUDIO, LP		01/29/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STUDIO 71, LP
Street Address:	SUITE 1050, 8383 WILSHIRE BLVD
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4904962	CDS
Serial Number:	86538496	NATURAL BORN PRANKSTERS
Serial Number:	86538382	PRANK WEEK
Serial Number:	86538556	CDS SPHERE
Registration Number:	4813767	BIRDS + ACES
Registration Number:	4760580	NODE STUDIOS
Registration Number:	3524764	METACAFE
Registration Number:	3285345	METACAFE
Registration Number:	3285344	METACAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034655358

Email: mandell@mwzb.com
Correspondent Name: Adam D. Mandell

Address Line 1:2200 Clarendon Blvd., Ste 1400Address Line 4:Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COLLECT-0022-X

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**759** FRAME: 05**2**6

900356304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Mandell
SIGNATURE:	/adm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Collective Digital Studio, LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Collective Digital Studio, LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0526

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COLLECTIVE DIGITAL STUDIO, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLLECTIVE DIGITAL STUDIO, LP" TO "STUDIO 71, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20160486817

Authentication: 201759178 Date: 02-01-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0528

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:06 PM 01/29/2016
FILED 05:06 PM 01/29/2016
SR 20160486817 - File Number 5791633

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Collective Digital Studio, LP

SECOND: Article ¹ of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is Studio71, LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate

of Limited Partnership on this ²⁹ day of January

General Partner(s)

Reza lzad

Name: Collective Digital Side of Print or Type

DE077 - 09/05/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**759** FRAME: 05**2**9